

Dryden Town Board Meeting

Dryden Town Hall 93 East Main Street, Dryden, NY 13053

Thursday, September 14, 2023 • 6:00 PM Agenda Subject to Amendment

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Financials and Human Resources
 - a. Abstract Approval
- 4. Public Hearings and Presentations (if necessary)
 - a. Public Hearing 6:05pm IAWWTF Public Interest Order
 - 1. Resolution Agreement with BlocPower, LLC
 - b. Presentation Insero & Co. 2022 Town Financial Audit Report
- 5. Town Fire Coordinator [O'Connor]
- 6. Highway [Young]
- 7. County Update [Lane]
- 8. Discussion / Action Items
 - a. Resolution Update Town Discrimination and Harassment Policy
 - b. Resolution Approve Purchase of Generator for Dryden Fiber Central Hut
 - c. Resolution Approve Purchase of Materials for Dryden Fiber
 - d. Resolution Appoint Section 3 Coordinator
 - e. Resolution Appoint Labor Standards Compliance Officer
 - f. HUNT Engineers Phase 3 Proposal for Dryden Fiber
 - g. Resolution Support for NY Forward Application by Village of Dryden
 - h. Introduction to Application to Amend Planned Unit Development (PUD) at 1061 Dryden Road Set Public Hearing for October
- 9. Proposed Agenda Items for September 21, 2023 (if available)
 - a. Public Hearings and Presentations
 - b. Unfinished Business
 - c. New Business
- 10. Executive Session (if necessary)